MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32

36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50

52

L.D. 628

DATE: March 31, 1997 (Filing No. $- 79 )

AGRICULTURE, CONSERVATION AND FORESTRY

Reported by: Minority

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary
of the Senate.

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
118TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to S.P. 200, L.D. 628, Bill, "An
Act to Authorize the Maine Land Use Regulation Commission to
Regulate the Location and Use of Roads in the Unorganized and
Deorganized Areas"”

Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 and before the
summary the following: '

‘Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

1997-98 1998-99
CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Maine Land Use Regulation Commission
Positions - Legislative Count (2.000) (2.000)
Personal Services $55,659 $76,417
All Other 17,625 3,500
TOTAL $73,284 $79,917

Appropriates funds for 2
additional Environmental
Specialist II positions and
necessary operating costs for
enforcement, rulemaking and
the processing of additional
permits pertaining to the

location, use and
construction of hauling
roads.'

Page 1~LR1677(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 200, L.D. 628

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the
summary the following: -

'"FISCAL NOTE
1997-98 1998-99
APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS
General Fund $73,284 $79,917
REVENUES
General Fund $37,500 $50,000

The Maine Land Use Regulation Commission within the
Department of Conservation will require additional General Fund
appropriations of $73,284 and $79,917 in fiscal years 1997-98 and
1998-99, respectively, for 2 additional Envirommental Specialist
ITI positions and necessary operating costs for enforcement,
rulemaking and the processing of additional permits pertaining to
the location, use and construction of hauling roads.

The regulation of hauling roads will increase General Fund
revenue from permit fees by $37,500 and $50,000 in fiscal years
1997-98 and 1998-99, respectively.'

SUMMARY

This amendment is the Minority Report. It adds an
appropriation section and a fiscal note to the bill.

Page 2-LR1677(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT





