

		L.D. 628	
2	DATE: March 31, 1997	(Filing No. S- 7	9)
4			· · ·
6	AGRICULTURE, CONSERVATION AND FORESTRY		
8	Reported by: Minority		
10	Reproduced and distributed under the of the Senate.	direction of the	e Secretary
12	STATE OF MA	INE	
14	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 118TH LEGISLATURE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION		
16			
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to S.P.	200 5 5 628	Bill "Am
20	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to S.P. 200, L.D. 628, Bill, Act to Authorize the Maine Land Use Regulation Commission Regulate the Location and Use of Roads in the Unorganized Deorganized Areas"	mission to	
22		junited and	
24	Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 and before th summary the following:	before the	
26			
	Sec 2 Appropriation The follow	wing funds are a	nnronristod
28	' Sec. 2. Appropriation. The follow from the General Fund to carry out the		
28 30			
		purposes of this	Act.
30	from the General Fund to carry out the	purposes of this	Act.
30 32	from the General Fund to carry out the CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF Maine Land Use Regulation Commission Positions - Legislative Count	purposes of this 1997-98 (2.000)	Act. 1998-99 (2.000)
30 32 34	from the General Fund to carry out the CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF Maine Land Use Regulation Commission	purposes of this 1997-98	Act. 1998-99
 30 32 34 36 	from the General Fund to carry out the CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF Maine Land Use Regulation Commission Positions - Legislative Count Personal Services All Other	purposes of this 1997-98 (2.000) \$55,659 17,625	Act. 1998-99 (2.000) \$76,417 3,500
 30 32 34 36 38 	from the General Fund to carry out the CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF Maine Land Use Regulation Commission Positions - Legislative Count Personal Services All Other TOTAL	purposes of this 1997-98 (2.000) \$55,659	Act. 1998-99 (2.000) \$76,417
 30 32 34 36 38 40 	from the General Fund to carry out the CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF Maine Land Use Regulation Commission Positions - Legislative Count Personal Services All Other TOTAL Appropriates funds for 2 additional Environmental	purposes of this 1997-98 (2.000) \$55,659 17,625	Act. 1998-99 (2.000) \$76,417 3,500
 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 	from the General Fund to carry out the CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF Maine Land Use Regulation Commission Positions - Legislative Count Personal Services All Other TOTAL Appropriates funds for 2 additional Environmental Specialist II positions and necessary operating costs for	purposes of this 1997-98 (2.000) \$55,659 17,625	Act. 1998-99 (2.000) \$76,417 3,500
 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 	from the General Fund to carry out the CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF Maine Land Use Regulation Commission Positions - Legislative Count Personal Services All Other TOTAL Appropriates funds for 2 additional Environmental Specialist II positions and necessary operating costs for enforcement, rulemaking and the processing of additional	purposes of this 1997-98 (2.000) \$55,659 17,625	Act. 1998-99 (2.000) \$76,417 3,500
 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46 	from the General Fund to carry out the CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF Maine Land Use Regulation Commission Positions - Legislative Count Personal Services All Other TOTAL Appropriates funds for 2 additional Environmental Specialist II positions and necessary operating costs for enforcement, rulemaking and	purposes of this 1997-98 (2.000) \$55,659 17,625	Act. 1998-99 (2.000) \$76,417 3,500

town the states

Page 1-LR1677(2)

٠

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 200, L.D. 628
2	Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the summary the following:
4	'FISCAL NOTE
6	
8	1997-98 1998-99
	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS
10	General Fund \$73,284 \$79,917
12	
14	REVENUES
16	General Fund \$37,500 \$50,000
18	
20	The Maine Land Use Regulation Commission within the Department of Conservation will require additional General Fund appropriations of \$73,284 and \$79,917 in fiscal years 1997-98 and
22	1998-99, respectively, for 2 additional Environmental Specialist II positions and necessary operating costs for enforcement,
24	rulemaking and the processing of additional permits pertaining to the location, use and construction of hauling roads.
26	
28	The regulation of hauling roads will increase General Fund revenue from permit fees by \$37,500 and \$50,000 in fiscal years 1997-98 and 1998-99, respectively.'
30	1397-90 and 1990-99, respectively.
32	SUMMARY
34	This amendment is the Minority Report. It adds an appropriation section and a fiscal note to the bill.

R & S.

Page 2-LR1677(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT